BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for transfer of Certificate | DOCKET NO. 041096-WS Nos. 542-W and 470-S in Putnam County from Buffalo Bluff Utilities, Inc. to St. John's River Club, L.L.C.

ORDER NO. PSC-05-0431A-PAA-WS ISSUED: April 21, 2005

AMENDATORY ORDER

This Amendatory Order corrects two formatting errors in Order No. PSC-05-0431-PAA-WS, issued April 20, 2005. The "Notice of Further Proceedings" for the Proposed Agency Action portion of the Order did not record the date for filing a protest to the Order, and the "Acquisition adjustment" subsection on page 5 included an extraneous formatting warning inserted by the word-processing program. The date for filing a protest shall be May 12, 2005, 21 days from the issuance of this Amendatory Order, and the extraneous formatting warning shall be removed from page 5. All other parts of Order No. PSC-05-0431-PAA-WS remain in effect as issued.

It is therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-05-0431-PAA-WS is amended as set forth above. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-05-0431-PAA-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 21st day of April, 2005.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Kay Flynh, Chief

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

MCB